
**Please Call POC Listed to confirm Date, Time, & Location of Meeting prior to attending** 
 

         
   As of September 2010                                                   

www.calguard.ca.gov/readyfamilies 
 

  What is an Operation We Care Meeting? 
Operation We Care meetings are an opportunity to bring service members, families and communities together on a regular basis, to 

share and support each other and discuss common issues, experiences and concerns. 

 
Azusa 

Last Sat of every month at 12 noon 
1351 West Sierra Madre Ave., Azusa 

POC: Myra Valle 
Phone: (818) 383-8643 

Email: myra.valle@us.army.mil 

 
Bakersfield 

2
nd

 Fri of every month at 6:00 pm 
2800 Gateway Ave., Bakersfield 

POC: Lacy Gomez-Pratt 
Phone: (661) 978-7782 

Email: lacy.gomez@us.army.mil 

 
Bell 

3
rd

 Wed of every month at 6:00 pm 
5600 Rickenbacker Rd., Bell 

POC: Samona McKinley 
Phone: (213) 503-4472 

Email: samona.mckinley@us.army.mil 

 
Chico 

2
nd

 Tues of Every Month at 6:30 pm* 
2415 Tom Polk Ave, Chico 

POC: Angie Avritt 
Phone: (530) 513-0478 

Email:  angie.avritt@us.army.mil 
*Resuming 12 October, 2010 

 
Escondido 

2
nd

 Sat of every month at 12 noon 
304 E. Park Ave., Escondido 

POC: Rebecca Lambert 
Phone: (619) 405-7190 

rebecca.m.lambert@us.army.mil 

 
Fresno 

Last Tues of every month at 6:30 pm 
5575 E. Airways Blvd., Room 152, Fresno 

POC: Sue Miguel 
Phone: (559) 994-6102 

Email: sue.miguel@us.army.mil 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Los Alamitos 
Last Wed of every month at 6:00 pm 

11206 Lexington Drive, Bldg. 244, Los Alamitos 
POC: Estella Wimberly 
Phone: (562) 254-6916 

Email: estella.wimberly@us.army.mil 

 
Modesto 

Last Thurs of every month at 6:30 pm 
630 Rouse Ave., Modesto 

POC: Jerica Lovett 
Phone: (209) 402-4114 

Email: jerica.e.lovett@us.army.mil 

 
Paso Robles 

Last Wed of every month at 6:00 pm 
240 Scott St., Paso Robles 

POC: Clair Ruffner 
Phone: (805) 896-4029 

Email: clair.ruffner@us.army.mil 
 

Sacramento 
2

nd
 Tues of every month at 6:30 pm 

10620 Mather Field Blvd 
POC: Julia Crain 

Phone: 916-416-8320 
Email: julia.g.crain.ctr@us.army.mil 

 
Santa Rosa 

2
nd

 Tues of every month at 6:30 pm* 
1500 Armory Dr, Santa Rosa 

POC: Debbie Skolnik 
Phone: 707-974-8004 

Email: Debbie.skolnik@us.army.mil 
*Resuming 12 October, 2010 

 
San Bernardino 

Last Wed of every month at 5:00 pm 
266 East Third St., San Bernardino 

POC: Phillip Dewitt 
Phone: (909) 801-9411 

Email: phillip.dewitt@us.army.mil 
 

 
 

 
 

San Diego 
1

st
 Thurs of every month at 7:00 pm 

7401 Mesa College Dr., San Diego 
POC: Chris Chase 

Phone: (760) 828-7116 
Email: chris.chase1@us.army.mil 

 
San Mateo 

2
nd

 Sat of every month at 2:00 pm 
400 N. Humboldt Ave., San Mateo 

POC: Mia Blessing 
Phone: (408) 595-9847 

Email: mia.blessing@us.army.mil 

 
Ventura 

Last Wed of every month at 7:00 pm 
1270 Arundell Ave., Ventura 

POC: Candelario “Candy” Carrizales 
Phone: (805) 431-3866 

Email: c.carrizales@us.army.mil 

 
Visalia 

3
rd

 Tues of every month at 7:00 pm 

1100 North Akers St., Visalia 
POC: Jim Morrelli 

Phone: (559) 217-9976 
Email: james.morrelli@us.army.mil 

 
Walnut Creek 

2
nd

 Thurs of every month at 6:30 pm* 
1800 Carmel Dr, Walnut Creek 

POC: Deborah Burrow 
Phone: 707-580-3319 

Email: deborah.a.burrow.ctr@us.army.mil 
*Resuming 14 October, 2010 
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